

Drive Deluxe© Luxury Automotive Adventure

ADRENALINA DOLOMITI Terms And Conditions

2020

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ANY PERSON WHO IS PARTICIPATING IN EVENTS ORGANISED BY DRIVE DELUXE SARL <u>MUST</u> READ THIS AGREEMENT. BY SETTING THE CHECK MARK ON THE REGISTRATION FORM, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.

By submitting this form and executing a payment of the registration and/or participation fee, you agree with the following terms and conditions specified in the contract details below. Any person traveling and taking part in a Drive Deluxe Adrenalina Dolomiti Edition 2020 will be asked to sign a hard copy (paper) version of this agreement upon registration. By completing your application registration and participating in the Drive Deluxe Adrenalina Dolomiti Edition 2020, you

- (A) acknowledge and agree to all terms and conditions contained herein; and
- (B) agree to tender payment of the entire registration fee (All entry fee payments are final and non-refundable.

The following conditions apply for Drive Deluxe Adrenalina Dolomiti Edition 2020:

§1. Requirements for participation

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

§1.8 Teams. A team is composed by 2 persons in one vehicle. The presence and participation of more than 2 people in 1 vehicle is subject to prior communication to and obtaining approval from the Organiser. Upon availability, the participation of more than 2 people in one vehicle could be approved by the Organiser and the additional cost will be communicated to the participants.

§2. The package

The participation fee is for the provision of services to the participants of the tour (here after the "package"). The content of the Package is specified below.

This exclusive Edition is LIMITED to only 10 Cars in total. Drive Deluxe Adrenalina Dolomiti package includes:

- 4 nights accommodation at exclusive places
- Breakfast each morning
- 5 meals* with gourmet menus, tailor made for the finest taste
- Surprise stops all along the road
- Parking at all accommodations
- Toll vignettes for Austria
- Entry to all Drive Deluxe hosted events
- Complete car sticker package in premium quality
- 24 hours Drive Deluxe crew assistance during the road trip
- Routes in electronic format
- Navigation system with all the routes for the road trip (to be returned at the end of the drive)
- Drive Deluxe welcome package, including gifts and road book
- Personal Team profile on the Drive Deluxe webpage
- Professional photo and video material of your car during the trip

*Alcohol drinks not included

Dates: from 22 MAY 2020 to 26 MAY 2020

Vehicle Rules

From daily to supercars. All Vehicles must be road legal and have valid insurance at the time of the event. * Drinks not included



Drive Deluxe© Luxury Automotive Adventure

ADRENALINA DOLOMITI Terms And Conditions

2020

OPTIONAL SERVICES (NOT included in the price of the package, PRICE UPON REQUEST)

Luggage service

3. Registration and participation fee

§3.1 Rules and amounts.

PRICE in Euro per person (VAT included), min. 2 people per car

Before 15th February 2020

1225 Euro p.p.

After 15th February 2020

1500 Euro p.p.

§3.2 Registration fee. The registration fee is a payable by the Participant as a % of the total price of the event, which reserves the place of the Participant for the specific event until a certain date, in accordance to the Specific terms and conditions for the event.

The registration fee for this event is 500 € which will be deducted from the participation fee. The registration fee should be paid to the account of Drive Deluxe SARL within 5 working days after the confirmation and the invoice are received.

§3.3 The participation fee is the total cost of the event payable in accordance to the Specific terms and conditions of the event. Participation fee is the guarantee for participation of the Team in the event. The amount is payable upon receiving the invoice to the account of Drive Deluxe, with the account information stated in the invoice. This information is sent to all participants via email once the registration is complete. The registration fee is deducted from the participation fee. The participation fee for this event is in Euro per person (VAT included), min. 2 people per car

Before 15th February 2020 After 15th February 2020 1225 Euro p.p. 1500 Euro p.p.

For registrations done before 15th February 2020, the participation fee is due to 1st March 2020. For registrations done after 15th February 2020 the participation fee should be paid within 10 working days after the confirmation and the invoice are received.

4. Cancelation

§4.1 Before the tour starts, the Participant can cancel his participation by requesting termination of the current contract. The cancelation policy and rules for this event are outlined below. Drive Deluxe SARL will withhold the following amounts:

- In case of cancellation 150 days prior to departure: the amount of the registration fee
- In case of cancellation 120-91 days prior to departure: 25% of the participation fee (incl VAT)
- In case of cancellation 90-61 days prior to departure: 50% of the participation fee (incl VAT)
- If you cancel less than 60 days prior to departure: 75% of the participation fee (incl VAT)
- If you cancel less than 45 days prior to departure: 100% of the participation fee (incl VAT)

5. Risks Associated with Participation and assumption of the risks

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

6. Warranty / Liability

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

7. Intellectual Property Protection



Drive Deluxe© Luxury Automotive Adventure

ADRENALINA
DOLOMITI
Terms And Conditions

2020

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

8. Approval for the manufacture and use of images and sounds

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

9. Data Protection

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

10. Refund

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

10. Validity of the Terms and Conditions

As described in the General Terms and Conditions

11. Accept

By the hook set in the registration form on the homepage, you confirm and accept these terms and conditions as Contract details for your participation in an event organised by Drive Deluxe.

